

Tanna Jinkai

February 2024 Newsletter Website: www.tannajinkai.org E-mail Address: tannajinkai@gmail.com

Akemashite Omedeto Gozaimasu! Happy New Year!



Tanna Jinkai is excited to welcome the new year 2024! We look forward to putting together memorable events for you and your family this year!



# **2024 SHINNEN ENKAL**

Date: Place:	Sunday, March 10, 2024 SHINSHU KYOKAI MISSION (in the Social Hall Downstairs) 1631 South Beretania St (across from Central Union Church)		
Time:	10:30am 10:45am 11:00am 12:00pm	Registration General Meeting Lunch	
**Entertainers, Pupus and Desserts are welcome			
Reservation and Payment are due FEBRUARY 18, 2024			
Member Name:			
Spouse, Guest(s), Child	d(ren) Name(s): _		
Member Address:			
Phone:	E	mail:	
Adults (75 years+) Adults (11 thru 74 year Child (5 thru 10 years) Child (4 and under) Member dues for 2024 Donation <b>TOTAL ENCLOSED</b> If a club member you know	rs) @ @ 4 @ w is turning 80 years o	2 free = 2 \$35 = 2 \$10 = 2 free = 2 \$35 = = = bld	Please make checks payable to Tanna Jinkai. <u>Mail form and check to:</u> Tanna Jinkai Attn: Jeannie Fujikawa 736 Kalalea St
in 2024 please let us know here:			Honolulu, HI 96825

### **DIRECTIONS TO SHINSHU KYOKAI MISSION - SOCIAL HALL**

#### 1631 South Beretania Street - Entrance is across from Central Union Church

For persons with disabilities, drive to the back entrance on Young Street and drop the person off and park in the lot on Beretania Street. If the person driving has the disability, park in the back lot on Young Street. Parking in the back lot is very limited. A Tanna Jinkai sign will be placed at both driveways.

## **2024 ANNUAL PICNIC**

Mark your calendar for the return of our Annual Picnic to be held on

### Sunday, August 11, 2024

at Ala Moana Beach Park, Areas 9 & 11 located behind the Diamond Head restrooms.

### **NEW TENT RULES FOR 2024**

Only 15'x15' open side tents are allowed, these can be put next to each other no tents larger than 2,100 sq ft in one area, tents can only be secured by weights, sand bags, or water buckets - NO STAKES, SPIKES OR REBAR.

# 2024 SCHOLARSHIPS

#### \* Tanna Jinkai - High School Student

One \$500 scholarship will be awarded to a graduating high school senior

#### \* Tanna Jinkai - Current College Student

One \$500 scholarship will be awarded to a current college student (This scholarship can only be awarded once per student)

> Please visit the Tanna Jinkai website for information on the requirements and the application form for both scholarships.

Deadline for application: Must be postmarked no later than August 1, 2024

### **2023 SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENT**

We had no scholarship applicants this past year, please encourage your family to apply! We appreciate the generous donations of our members for scholarships and want to be sure students utilize them.

## DONATIONS

We appreciate all donations from our members that help to support the scholarship and our events, but please note **Tanna Jinkai does NOT have a NON-PROFIT DESIGNATION.** 

Therefore your contributions are not tax deductible.

# TANNA JINKAI T-SHIRTS

We have a few shirts left from our last printing purchase them at any of our events this year for \$15 each.

### Sizes Available

- (1) 2XLarge Grey
- (3) XLarge White
- (3) Large White
- (5) Medium White



## TREASURER'S REPORT

There is one new and renewed memberships at \$25 per Member.

We welcome new member

Thelma Tsukamoto, Tanimoto Family

Membership Dues will be increased to \$35 starting in 2024 due to increase in costs.

The last membership dues increase was in 2016.

# **VOLUNTEERS**

Tanna Jinkai continues to look for new volunteers to help plan our two events. In particular we are looking for new volunteers to help with the Summer Picnic in the following areas:

- Picking Up Vegetables and Ice Truck or Van Required
  - MC
  - Game Announcer/Organizer

If you are able to help please reach out to your families Tanna Jinkai Committee Representative or email tannajinkai@gmail.com

# TANNA JINKAI HISTORY

For our new members who are interested in learning more about the history of our organization, please log on to our website: www.tannajinkai.org